interest income (NII) to sustained interest rate changes. While ALCO routinely
monitors simulated NII sensitivity over a rolling two-year horizon, it also
utilizes additional tools to monitor potential longer-term interest rate risk.
The simulation model captures the impact of changing interest rates on the
interest income received and interest expense paid on all assets and liabilities
reflected on the Company's statement of financial condition. This sensitivity
analysis is compared to ALCO policy limits which specify a maximum tolerance
level for NII exposure over a one year horizon, assuming no balance sheet
growth, given a 200 basis point (bp) upward and 200 or 100 bp downward shift in
interest rates. A parallel and pro rata shift in rates over a 12-month period is
assumed as a benchmark. Other non-parallel rate movement scenarios are also
modeled to determine the potential impact on net interest income. The following
reflects the Company's NII sensitivity analysis as of December 31, 2006 and 2005
as compared to the 10 percent policy limit approved by the Company's and Banks'
Board of Directors.

   37

   2006   2005
   -------   ------

   +200 bp
Estimated sensitivity .....   -2.5%   -2.1%
Estimated decrease in net interest income ..   $(3,957)  (2,704)

   -200 bp
Estimated sensitivity .....   0.1%   -0.6%
Estimated increase in net interest income ..   $   158   (832)

The preceding sensitivity analysis does not represent a forecast and should not
be relied upon as being indicative of expected operating results. These
hypothetical estimates are based upon numerous assumptions including: the nature
and timing of interest rate levels including yield curve shape, prepayments on
loans and securities, deposit decay rates, pricing decisions on loans and
deposits, reinvestment/replacement of assets and liability cash flows, and
others. While assumptions are developed based upon current economic and local
market conditions, the Company cannot make any assurances as to the predictive